(4—683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1057 Lot No. 54

Hescott _____ Land District.

FIELD NOTES

On Polla Haning Claim of
KNOWN AS THE
- Mey Dagle -
Mining District,
Varafrai county, anzona
Section, Township Range
Surveyed under instructions dated Tels runny 16, 1892
by C. B Hoster
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Claim located Sammary, 1887,
Survey commonced March 4, 18 9.2
Survey completed March 4, 1892,
o 6–160

Xax II

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

	WE, W. Ferguenand C Mason,
	do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers;
	that we will level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins, either by sticking or dropping the same; that we will report the true distance to all
	notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best
	of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions given us, in the survey of the Mining Claim of
	the Mining Claim of Salla Min 16 6 - Arown as the
	Grey Eagle Mining Correspond known as the
	situate in mining district,
	Yarabai County, Argona,
	in Section , Township No. , Range No
	OF Sery Chainman.
10/	C. Mason - , Chainman.
	Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before
	me this 4 day of March, 1892
0	619 Foster
G	of no soot Notary Public
	I, and by the defined of a year on in the establishment of corners and other lating
	truly perform the duties of axeman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey
	of the Mining Claim of Ord Bella Mining Combany
	of the state of th
,	
	known as the Lagle,
	known as the Lay Lay Lay , more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
,	known as the Lay Lay Lay , more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
<u></u>	known as the Say Cayla, more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said Saylar
le	known as the Lay Lay Lay , more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
le	known as the Say Cayla, more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said Saylar
lo	known as the Seyle More fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said Singley before me this Hoday of March 1892.
lo	known as the Angle Cagle more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said Smalley before me this 4 day of
lo	known as the superior of the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said and before me this superior of the said
lo	known as the Say Engle more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said Sincley before me this Hoday of March 1892 Logs of July well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other
lo	known as the superior the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the
lo	known as the Say Landley Subscribed in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said Smalley before me this Haday of March 1892 I, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of
le	known as the Say Landley Subscribed in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said Smalley before me this Haday of March 1892 I, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of
le	known as the Lagle more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said Linchley Block But before me this day of March 1, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of
le	known as the Star English more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said Startley before me this day of March 1892 The dosolemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of known as the
lo	known as the superior fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said superior day of the said superior methins the said superior methins the superior superior methins to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of the preceding affidavit. Response to the preceding affidavit. Flagman.
lo	known as the grade more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said simpley day of the said should before me this day of the said should before me this day of the said should be something the said should be said should be something the said should be sai
lo	known as the final fidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said fidavit.

3

af the Curry of the Frey Eagle Mining Claim in Jeger Mining District Jarapai County. Arizona. For Bella Ming Company Surveyed by 6. B. Faster U.S. Sebuty Mineral Gurreyor under instructions from the U.S. Surveyor General of date Feby 16 1892 Jury Commenced March 4 15/892 Fut Description of Rurrey Beginning at the Initial mon montioned in location notice and Manking the N. end center of claim where I cet a Lyenite Clone 18x14x6 ins. 1 ft. in ground and Rumounded Jame with mound Stone is marked c. M. G.E. No 1. An Sall 24 ins, dia bro Sylla 6 29 fut A Pine 6 " " 185°W 56 Free blazed and marked I. m. G. E. No. 1 8.9. U.S. Min Mon No 1600 N. 25°6 32 15 fut. There & 880 4' 6. Va 1405 6 to point where I set a Slate Stone 24x8 x 6 ins oft. in grant and Curraund-ed Dame with Maund of Stoxes Some is marked 4. 6. no. 2 An Oak Sins dia bro N140W 36ft. True blazed and marked G. E. No 2 18.7. Original loc mon, bro N106 50 ft.

Fut Thenou CA 1056' W Va 140 5 Gast 1005 to road br. N.W. and 6.6. 1500 to point where I get a gravile Stone 24x12x8ino 1 ft. in ground aut Surrounded fame with mound af stones. Stone is marked 4. 6. No 3. A Oin 16 ins. dia bro. 8 510 30 6 38 ft. tree blazed and manked 4. E. No. 3 D.T. Original loc Mon bro S 5 20 6 yo feet. Thenew N 88° 4' W Va 140 5 Cash 300 to I end center of clami where I Det a granite Stone 20x12x10 ins. 1 ft in grand and Durrameded Jame with Manual of Clones. Som is marked 4. 6. No 4. anguist lac mon los 5,1056'W 65ft. Thure N8804' W (Jame Canner) Va 1405' East 300 to point where I set a granite Stone 24x12x6 ins 1 ftin grand and Currounded dame with mound of stones. Stown is marked 4. 6. No. 5. Original loe, mon, hos S 2'W 30 ft. Thener N 10 56 6 Cost 633 to rand how 6. N.E. and W. J. W. 1500 to lac, mon where I let a Clate Stone 18x 16 x4 ins 1 ft. in grand and Domounded Some with mound of Stones. Anoak 10 ins diabro. N40 6 48 ft. tree alazed and Monkey 4. E. No. 6. B.T. Thene & 8804'6. Va 1405 6 285 to tramway bis Sant W. N.W.

Fut Bos to Initial Mon. and Stone In. G.E. 1801. place of Leginning.

That and new are of claim 2066 tones

This. Clarin is located along the

N.W. Clape of the Bradsham mountains South of Brey Eagle creek.

It is Rank of and Contiguous

to the Cleveland Mining claim un
Surreyed. In Jigar Mining District

Jarapai Carney Arzona and is

on unsurryed lands.

Improvemento Made upon this claim by Claimant or grantors. Consist of a tunnel driven 2. 125 ft long by 6x4ft. Manth of Dard lund brs. S3° W. 43 ft. from mon M. JENO1. A tunnel driven doucharly 15 oft long by 6x4ft mount of said humil and 5 20 6 30 oft from mon Inf E No 1. + A Shaft 6 oft deep by 6 x 4 It, ho S. 206 445 ft from Mon. Im 4. E. Kol. A Tunnel 16 oft long by 6x It. Mouth of said timel box S 2°30' & 500 ft from mondon G. Ex. 1. A Shaft 60 ft dup by 6x4ft. how S. 20 E. 590 ft. from Mond m g E X 1. An Cut 22 ft long by 10 ft with and 8ft disp bro S130'6 6 30 ft from Mon 2.m. 4. E. No 1. Au Open Cut 8 x 8 x 6 ft days an apen cut 12 ft long by 6 x 4 ft dup how S 1056 W 870 ft from Mon In GE X11 and I direly certify that the value of bail improvements exceeds the Sim of fire hundred dallars.

There Havy hun no informaments-made by other parties on the and 50 ff. Steel chain Var and Cauren determined by absuration of Palaris. March 97892 les De puty Minual Curryor.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, Lindly Abel and WH. Fenguson
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: that we are acquainted with the
Mining District, Yorafan County, Arizonu Territory, for which Solla Mining Company
Arizona Territory, for which Ord Bella Mining
Company
hamade application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of
Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the
applicant and for grantor exceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that we are not
personally interested in said mine. Lindley, Abel WH Giergenson
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Jarapas
SWORN to and subscribed before me, this day
WForks of March 1802
Cotastary Public

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES. A list of the names of the individuals employed by United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim Oto Bella Mining Company Truy Cagle and showing the respective capacities in which they acted. Chainman.
Chainman.
Chainman.
Chainman. FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, and Willy Abel, do solemnly swear that we assisted 6. B , United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of..... Oro Bella Mining Company , known as the Ley Eagle , represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Ar zonu Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, CB. Faster, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for , dated , 1892, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
1895, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Ovo Bella Muning Company
Claim of Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining Claim of Solla Mining Company, known as the situate in Signature County, Angle Mining District, Township No. Bance No.
ory 6 agle,
situate in Jugar Mining District,
Jarupai County, Angan, in Section
, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 10
and designated as Survey No. 1057,, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
lest of
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said CB, Fostor
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me W. C. Sally a
notary Rublia this Winth
day of March, 1892.
Than A
Sotort n. tolan
n Notary Rublic
"OTTAKE

Trey Cagle notice of Location Know all men by these Presents: That I the moderaigned, have this day located, Fifteen hundred (1500) linea feet of this vein or lode, Learing precions metals, with all dips, spons, angles and variations, with surface ground Three homdred (300) feet, on each side of The centre of view, with all mineral deposits contained therein, and all Timber growing within the limits of said claim, and all water and water privileges thereon or apportenant thereto, mader and according to the provisions of the mining Laws of the United States.

moder which it is located. This claim commences at this monment and notice places upon the ledge and mo Fifteen Amdred (1500) feet in a Southerly

direction along the ledge. The exterior formdaries are as follows vig: Kommencing at this mondered and notice and mining three hundred (300) feet man easterly direction to moment of stone at N.E. come of claim; thence in a Southerly direction paraelel with the ledge Fifteen hundred (A500) feet to momment at S.E. come of claim, thence at right angles across the ledge on a Westerly direction Six hundred (600) feet to momment at S. W. comer of claim There parallel with the lode in a northerly direction Fifteen him dred (1500) feet to moment at W. W. come of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge in an easterly direction Three hundred (300) feet to moment

upon the ledge and place of beginning. This ledge may be more generally described as situated on a ridge on the South side of standing creek and about one thousand feet East of the OroBonito Mine. This notice posted on a monment of stone on the centre of vein at the north end of claim. this monment being built midney between Two Oak trees of two feet diameter each, the tree on the West standing Two feet north of the line of claim, and thirty six feet from the vein, the Shee on the Gast standing ten feet South of the north line of claim " thirty six feet from the vein, each tree teng blaged, on for sides. This location is made in the Triger ming District, yarapailouty. arizona Gernitory, the shall be known as the Gray Eagle Gold and Silver Mining Claim.

Dated on the ground this i day of Jam-any 1881.

Ol. 11. D. 1:

Recorded at request of Phil. Richardson Jammany 5"1881 at 9 o'clock a.m. in Book K. 10, of mines Records of

Book K. 10. of mines. Records of Yarapai Comty aniona at pages

243-244.

William Wilkerson
Comty Recorder
By A. H. Carter.
Deputy.

TRUITORY OF ARIZONA, ss.

County of Javapai.

I, CHARLES H. AKERS, County Recorde

14

I, CHARLES H. AKERS, County Recorder in and for said County and Territory, and Custodian of the Records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with, and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the Grey Eagle Notice of Leasting appears the same appears of record in Book K. 10. of Mines

Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

Ju Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this Honor Day of Heby - 1. D. 189 2

County Recorder.

Cleveland M.C. GENO6 & ENO? 100552 GENO5 GENO3 W300 St G 300 FT

PLAT Grey Eagle Mining Claim in Tiger Mining District Tavapai County Arizona Claimed by Oro Bella Mining Co. Surveyed by CB. Foster U.S.D.S March 4 1892 Contains 20.66 Heres Va 14°5'E Scale 200 St lo 1 in.

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior, Office of M. S. Surveyor General I, U. S. Surveyor General for do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the Mining Claim of - County, WWZ a71 CL ..., Township No. , designated as Survey No. Z $\frac{2}{2}$, $\frac{2}{18}$ under my instructions dated 6, 18 92 have been critically examined and the necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes. Rayal & Johnson U. S. Surveyor General for EMZO